
"
"

"
"

"
"

"
"

"

" "

"
" "
"

DD

D

D
D

D

D D

D

D

D

D

D

D
D

D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

! ! ! !

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

LL

2

2

2
2

2
2 2

y
y

y

y

y

y
y
y y

22

22

2

22222222

2 2

2

2

2

2222

22 2

2 2 22 2 2

I

I I

II

III

I

I

I I I

I

ó

óó
óóóóó

óóóóó
ó

óó

óóóóóóóóóóóó óó ó

ó

óóóóó
óóó

óó

óóóóó

óó óó

óóóó

óóóóóóóó

ó

óóóóóóóóóóóóó
óó

óó
óó
óó

óóóóóóóóóó

ó

óóóóó ó

ó

ó

óó

óó

ó

óóóó

óóó

óóó

óó

ó

ó

óóóóó

ó
ó

óóóóóóóóóó

óó

ó

óóóó
óóóó óóó

óó

óóóóóóóóó

ó óó

óó

óóó

ó

óóó
óóó

óóó
óóó

óóóóóóóóóóóó

ó

óóóó
óó

ó

óó óóóóó

óóóóóóóóóóóó
óóóóó

óóóó

óó

óó

ó

óó óóó

ó

ó

ó

ó
ó óóóó ó

ó

ó

óóóó ó

óó

óóóó
ó
óóó
óó

óóóó

óó

ó

ó

ó

óóóóóó

óó
óóó

óóó
óó
óó

óó

ó

óóóó
óó

ó

óó

ó óóóóó

ó

óóóó

ó

óóóóóóóóóóóóóóóó
ó

ó

óóóóóó

ó

ó

óóóóóó

ó

óóóóóóóóóóó

óóóóóóóóóóóó óóóóóó óóó óóóóóóóóóó

óóó
óóóó

óóóóó

óóóóóó
ó
óóóó

óóóó
óóó
óóó

óóóó
óóóóóóóóóóóóó

ó
óó
óóó
óóóóó

ó

óóóóóóóóó

óóóóóóóó

óóóóóóóóóóóó

óó

óó

óó óóóó

ó óó

óó

óó ó

ó

óóóó
óó
óóóó
óóóó
óóó

óóóó
óóó

óó
óó

óóóóó

óóó
óóóóóóóóóóó

óóóóóóó
óóóóóóóó
óó
óó
óóó

óóóóó

óóóóóó

óóó
óóó
óó

ó
ó
óóóóóóó
óóó
óóó

óóóó

ó

ó

ó

ó ó

óóó

óóóóó

óóóó
óóóó

óóóó
óóóó

óó

óó

ó óó

óóóó
óó
óóóó
óóóó

ó ó

óóó
ó

óó

ó

óóóó

ó óó óó óóó
ó

óóóó
óó

ó

óóó

óóóó
ó

ó óóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóó óóóó

óóóó

óó óó

óóóóóóóóó óóóóóóóóóó

óóóóóó

óóó
óóó
ó

ó

óóóóóóóóóóóóóó

óóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóó

óóóóóóóóóó

ó

óó

óóóó
ó

ó

óóóóóóó

óóóó

óó

óóóó

ó óó ó

óó

ó

ó
óóóó
óó

óóó
ó
óó

ó óóóóóóóóóóó

ó

ó

óóó
óó
óó
óóó
óóó
óóó
óóó

óóóó

óóó

ó

ó

óóó

óó

ó óóóóóóóóóóó

ó

óóó

óó

óóóóóóóóóóóóó

óóó óó

óóó

óóóóó
óóó

óóóó

óó
óóó
óóó

ó

ó
ó

óó
óó
óóó

óóóó

óóó
óó
óóó
óóó
óó
óóó
óóó

óó

ó

óóóóóóóó óóó
óó

óó

][

][

][

)(

)(

)()(

)(

)(

)(

)(

â
â

â

â â

â

â

â

â

ââââ

â
â

â

â

ââ

â

â
â

â
â

ââ

ÑÔ

ÑÓ

ÑÓ

ÑÓ

ÑÕ
ÑÕ

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

!
!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

Roan Creek Rd

De Beque

Div D

Div A

Div Z

Div E Div K

Div LDiv F

Div B

BRANCH I

BRANCH II

BRANCH III

Garfield
Mesa

Ga
rfie

ld
Rio

 Bl
an

co

21 
Rd

Mitchell Rd

Clear Creek Rd

204

204

222

V2/10

8

16

S S

492

5/10

200

206

4

256

213

Old 6&50

256

202

202201

201

209

26

258

144

257

256

87
103

120

267

207

285

205

69

27
26

£¤6

£¤139

£¤139

£¤139

£¤139

§̈¦70

§̈¦70

§̈¦70

H-1

H-2
H-3

H-4 H-5

H-6

H-7

H-15

H-16

H-11
H-8

H-9

H-12
H-13

H-14

H-18

H-17H-26

H-25

H-24
H-23

H-22
H-21

H-20H-19

DP-2
DP-1
DP-3

DP-4

DP-9

DP-40

DP-31DP-49

DP-54
DP-50

DP-20

DP-69

DP-60
DP-65

DP-78

DP-70DP-74

DP-12

DP-51
DP-56

DP-17

DP-81
DP-80

DP-84
DP-82

DP-92

DP-79
DP-88

DP-25

DP-89

DP-14

DP-77

DP-105

DP-13

DP-110
DP-238

DP-244

Lonesome
Camp

East
Ops
FOB

West
Ops
FOB

Air LinkCMD-15

CMD-33

CMD-9

CMD-7

Country
Jam
Helibase

108°9'W

108°9'W

108°10'W

108°10'W

108°11'W

108°11'W

108°12'W

108°12'W

108°13'W

108°13'W

108°14'W

108°14'W

108°15'W

108°15'W

108°16'W

108°16'W

108°17'W

108°17'W

108°18'W

108°18'W

108°19'W

108°19'W

108°20'W

108°20'W

108°21'W

108°21'W

108°22'W

108°22'W

108°23'W

108°23'W

108°24'W

108°24'W

108°25'W

108°25'W

108°26'W

108°26'W

108°27'W

108°27'W

108°28'W

108°28'W

108°29'W

108°29'W

108°30'W

108°30'W

108°31'W

108°31'W

108°32'W

108°32'W

108°33'W

108°33'W

108°34'W

108°34'W

108°35'W

108°35'W

108°36'W

108°36'W

108°37'W

108°37'W

108°38'W

108°38'W

108°39'W

108°39'W

108°40'W

108°40'W

108°41'W

108°41'W

108°42'W

108°42'W

108°43'W

108°43'W

108°44'W

108°44'W

108°45'W

108°45'W

108°46'W

108°46'W

108°47'W

108°47'W

108°48'W

108°48'W

108°49'W

108°49'W

108°50'W

108°50'W

108°51'W

108°51'W

108°52'W

108°52'W

108°53'W

108°53'W

108°54'W

108°54'W

108°55'W

108°55'W

108°56'W

108°56'W

108°57'W

108°57'W

108°58'W

108°58'W

108°59'W

108°59'W

109°0'W

109°0'W

109°1'W

109°1'W

109°2'W

109°2'W

109°3'W

109°3'W109°4'W109°5'W

108°8'W

39
°4

6'N
39

°4
5'N

39
°4

4'N

39
°4

4'N

39
°4

3'N

39
°4

3'N

39
°4

2'N

39
°4

2'N

39
°4

1'N

39
°4

1'N

39
°4

0'N

39
°4

0'N

39
°3

9'N

39
°3

9'N

39
°3

8'N

39
°3

8'N

39
°3

7'N

39
°3

7'N

39
°3

6'N

39
°3

6'N

39
°3

5'N

39
°3

5'N

39
°3

4'N

39
°3

4'N

39
°3

3'N

39
°3

3'N

39
°3

2'N

39
°3

2'N

39
°3

1'N

39
°3

1'N

39
°3

0'N

39
°3

0'N

39
°2

9'N

39
°2

9'N

39
°2

8'N

39
°2

8'N

39
°2

7'N

39
°2

7'N

39
°2

6'N

39
°2

6'N

39
°2

5'N

39
°2

5'N

39
°2

4'N

39
°2

4'N

39
°2

3'N

39
°2

3'N

39
°2

2'N

39
°2

2'N

39
°2

1'N

39
°2

1'N

39
°2

0'N

39
°2

0'N

39
°1

9'N

39
°1

9'N

39
°1

8'N

39
°1

8'N

39
°1

7'N

39
°1

7'N

39
°1

6'N

39
°1

6'N

39
°1

5'N

39
°1

5'N

39
°1

4'N
39

°1
3'N Created by KKolanoski

28-Aug-2020 @ 20:00

Briefing
Pine Gulch Fire

CO-GRD-000307
August 29, 2020 Day

Approx. 139,006 ac from
8/28/2020 @ 0002 hrs 
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